

New Jersey School Boards Association Insurance Group

450 Veterans Drive Burlington, New Jersey 08016 (609) 386-6060 • FAX (609) 386-8877 www.njsbaig.org

Board of Trustee Meeting of November 28, 2012 Action Item Raymond Wiss' NJSBAIG Trustee Service

Recommended Resolution:

WHEREAS, Raymond Wiss served as a member of the New Jersey School Boards Association Board Insurance Group Board of Trustees from May 2010 through November 2012; and,

WHEREAS, during those 2 years, Raymond Wiss' dedication has impacted the growth and future of the Group and helped provide the best possible service to School Districts throughout New Jersey; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby expresses its appreciation for Raymond Wiss' time, talent and service to the New Jersey School Boards Association Board Insurance Group and members.

Marty

Marty Kalbach, Director mkalbach@njsbaig.org

Revised: 11/19/12